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Functional Requirements

Card Input : 7tE ZX|
Prepayment code input : 42X ¢l
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« Functional Requirements

— Notification
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« Non-Functional Requirements
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e Resource Estimation
— Human Efforts (Man-Month) : 12
— Human Resource : 5

— Project Duration : 2.5 month
— Cost : 62,500,000 won




Alternative Solution Project Justification
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« Risk Management
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Reduction

Significance Weight

Probability

Risk
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« Market Analysis
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« Operating Requirements
— Microsoft Windows 10
— Java

« Other Requirements
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Ref

1.1

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

Function

start order
input choice
check chosen item Stock
answer chosen stock info
determine location
determine prepayment
payment
create precode
complete prepayment
serve item

check precode

Category
evident
evident
hidden
hidden
hidden
evident
hidden
hidden
hidden
hidden

evident



Ref

2.11

2.12

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Function
answer precode info
input precode
Enter administrator mode
add itemlist
remove itemlist
change stock & price

check sales history

Category
hidden
evident
evident
evident
evident
evident

evident



Term
DVM (Distributed Vending Machine)
payment
prepayment
precode
stock
card
input
check
item
Itemlist
choice
request
reply
determine
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Ref

1.1

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

Function

start order

input choice

check chosen item Stock
answer chosen stock info
determine location
determine prepayment
payment

create precode

complete prepayment
serve item

check precode

Use case Number & Name

1. Start Order

2. Input Choice

3. Check Chosen Item Stock
4. Answer Chosen Stock Info
5. Determine Location

6. Determine prepayment

/. Payment

8. Create Precode

9. Complete Prepayment

10. Serve Item

11. Check Precode

Category

evident
evident
hidden
hidden
hidden
evident
hidden
hidden
hidden
hidden

evident



Ref

2.11

2.12

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Function

answer precode info
input precode

Enter administrator mode
add itemlist

remove itemlist

change stock & price

check sales history

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

Use case Number & Name

Answer Precode Info
Input Precode

Enter Administrator Mode
Add Itemlist

Remove Itemlist

Change Stock & Price

Check Sales History

Category
hidden

evident
evident
evident
evident
evident
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Start Order

Input Choice

Determine
Prepayment

Input Precode

Serve |tem

Create
Precode

Answer
Chosen Stock
Info

Determine
Location

Payment

Complete
Prepayment

Answer
Precode Info

Check Precode

Check Chosen
[tem Stock

Enter
Administrator
Mode

Check Sales o
History w
Add Itemlist

Remove
ltemlist

Manager

Change
Stock&Price



Usecase

Actors

Description

Usecase

Actors

Description

Usecase

Actors

Description

1. Start Order
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Usecase 4. Answer Chosen Stock Info

Actors System
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Usecase 5. Determine Location
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Usecase /. Payment

Actors System
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10.Serve Item

11.Check Precode
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Usecase
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Description
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13.Input Precode

User

MZH BE ¢

=
=

=2
=

M

—

EH
L

ot

14 Enter Administrator Mode
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15.Add Itemlist

Manager
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Usecase
Actors

Description
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16.Remove ltemlist

Manager
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17.Change Stock & Price
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18.Check Sales History

Manager
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Touch Screen
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Test

Test Name Description Ref

No
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Test
No

6.1

6.2

7.1

7.2

7.3

Test Name

Determine Prepayment

Payment

Create Precode

Complete prepayment

Description
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Description
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Test

No Test Name

16 Remove Itemlist

17  Change Stock & Price

18  Check Sales History
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